Fife®

C OUNC1I1L

IMPORTANT PUBLIC TRANSPORT INFORMATION

Passengers please note, due to a road closure in Gowkhall, Carnock Road from Monday 28 July

to Wednesday 20 August, bus services will be affected.

Monday to Friday only, road open as normal after 5pm each Friday.
Please see below for details of bus services that will be affected.

Please allow additional time for travel. \

Gowkhall Services 4, 4A, 4B, 4C, 6A and X22 will not serve Gowkhall during
the closure period. Passengers should use the shuttle bus to
Oakley for onward travel.
Carnock Services 4, 4A, 4B, 4C, 6A and X22 will not serve Carnock during the
closure period.
Passengers should use the shuttle bus to Oakley for onward travel.
Steelend Service buses will serve as normal with possible delay due to
diversion.
Saline Service buses will serve as normal with possible delay due to
diversion.

Blairhall / Services 4, 4B, 4C and X22 will not serve Blairhall & Comrie.
Comrrie Passengers should use the shuttle bus to Oakley for onward travel.
Oakley Service 4, 4A, 4B and 4C will terminate at John Stuart Gait.

Passengers should use the shuttle bus provided for travel to
Carnock, Gowkhall, Blairhall & Comrie.
Parkneuk Services 4B and 4C will not serve Parkneuk. Passengers should use
(evenings) the shuttle bus provided to Dunfermline bus station for onward
travel.
Milesmark/ Services 4, 4A, 4B, 4C,6A and X22 will not serve these stops.

Baldridgeburn

Passengers should use the shuttle bus for travel to and from
Dunfermline bus station.

Service 28

Will operate as normal.

Please note that works may be completed early or may be extended.

East shuttle x16




T/C — Turning circle

DBS ST 14 — Dunfermline bus station Stance 14

East shuttle
Monday- Friday

Lundin Road
Milesmark Primary
Baldridgeburn

DBS ST 14

DBS ST 14
Baldridgeburn
Milesmark Primary
Lundin Road

Lundin Road
Milesmark Primary
Parneuk T/C
Baldridgeburn

DBS ST 14

DBS ST 14
Baldridgeburn
Parneuk T/C
Milesmark Primary
Lundin Road

05:00
05:05
05:10
05:15

05:15
05:20
05:25
05:30

05:30
05:35
05:40
05:45

05:45
05:50
05:55
06:00

17:00
17:05

17:10
17:15

17:15
17:20

17:25
17:30

06:00
06:05
06:10
06:15

06:15
06:20
06:25
06:30

17:30
17:35

17:40
17:45

17:45
17:50

17:55
18:00

06:30
06:35
06:40
06:45

06:45
06:50
06:55
07:00

18:00
18:05

18:10
18:15

18:15
18:20

18:25
18:30

These
mins
past

These
mins
past

18:30
18:35
18:37
18:39
18:44

19:00
19:05
19:07
19:09
19:14

00
05
10
15

15
20
25
30

19:15
19:20
19:27
19:29
19:34

20:00
20:05
20:07
20:09
20:14

30
35
40
45

45
50
55
00

20:15
20:20
20:27
20:29
20:34

21:00
21:05
21:07
21:09
21:14

until

until

21:15
21:20
21:27
21:29
21:34

22:00
22:05
22:07
22:09
22:14

16:00
16:05
16:10
16:15

16:15
16:20
16:25
16:30

22:15
22:20
22:27
22:29
22:34

23:00
23:05
23:07
23:09
23:14

16:30
16:35
16:40
16:45

16:45
16:50
16:55
17:00

23:15
23:20
23:27
23:29
23:34

00:00
00:05
00:07
00:09
00:14

East shuttle x16




