

## IMPORTANT PUBLIC TRANSPORT INFORMATION

Passengers please note, due to a road closure in Gowkhall, Carnock Road from Monday 28 July to Wednesday 20 August, bus services will be affected.

Monday to Friday only, road open as normal after 5pm each Friday.

Please see below for details of bus services that will be affected.

## Please allow additional time for travel.

Gowkhall	Services 4, 4A, 4B, 4C, 6A and X22 will not serve Gowkhall during
	the closure period. Passengers should use the shuttle bus to
	Oakley for onward travel.
Carnock	Services 4, 4A, 4B, 4C, 6A and X22 will not serve Carnock during the
	closure period.
	Passengers should use the shuttle bus to Oakley for onward travel.
Steelend	Service buses will serve as normal with possible delay due to
	diversion.
Saline	Service buses will serve as normal with possible delay due to
	diversion.
Blairhall /	Services 4, 4B, 4C and X22 will not serve Blairhall & Comrie.
Comrie	Passengers should use the shuttle bus to Oakley for onward travel.
Oakley	Service 4, 4A, 4B and 4C will terminate at John Stuart Gait.
	Passengers should use the shuttle bus provided for travel to
	Carnock, Gowkhall, Blairhall & Comrie.
Parkneuk	Services 4B and 4C will not serve Parkneuk. Passengers should use
(evenings)	the shuttle bus provided to Dunfermline bus station for onward
	travel.
Milesmark/	Services 4, 4A, 4B, 4C,6A and X22 will not serve these stops.
Baldridgeburn	Passengers should use the shuttle bus for travel to and from
	Dunfermline bus station.
Service 28	Will operate as normal.

Please note that works may be completed early or may be extended.

T/C – Turning circle DBS ST 14 – Dunfermline bus station Stance 14												
East shuttle												
Monday- Friday												
Lundin Road	05:00	05:30	06:00	06:30	_	00	30		16:00	16:30		
Milesmark Primary	05:05	05:35	06:05	06:35	These	05	35		16:05	16:35		
Baldridgeburn	05:10	05:40	06:10	06:40	mins	10	40	until	16:10	16:40		
DBS ST 14	05:15	05:45	06:15	06:45	past	15	45		16:15	16:45		
DBS ST 14	05:15	05:45	06:15	06:45		15	45		16:15	16:45		
Baldridgeburn	05:20	05:50	06:20	06:50	These	20	50		16:20	16:50		
Milesmark Primary	05:25	05:55	06:25	06:55	mins	25	55	until	16:25	16:55		
Lundin Road	05:30	06:00	06:30	07:00	past	30	00		16:30	17:00		
Lundin Road		17:00	17:30	18:00	18:30	19:15	20:15	21:15	22:15	23:15		
Milesmark Primary		17:05	17:35	18:05	18:35	19:20	20:20	21:20	22:20	23:20		
Parneuk T/C					18:37	19:27	20:27	21:27	22:27	23:27		
Baldridgeburn		17:10	17:40	18:10	18:39	19:29	20:29	21:29	22:29	23:29		
DBS ST 14		17:15	17:45	18:15	18:44	19:34	20:34	21:34	22:34	23:34		
DBS ST 14		17:15	17:45	18:15	19:00	20:00	21:00	22:00	23:00	00:00		
Baldridgeburn		17:20	17:50	18:20	19:05	20:05	21:05	22:05	23:05	00:05		
Parneuk T/C					19:07	20:07	21:07	22:07	23:07	00:07		
Milesmark Primary		17:25	17:55	18:25	19:09	20:09	21:09	22:09	23:09	00:09		
Lundin Road		17:30	18:00	18:30	19:14	20:14	21:14	22:14	23:14	00:14		